Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month
under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Date Issued Licence Client Name Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

Number Number

017152 03/04/2017 32UHA15015 Mr A Crick Personal Alcohol Licence Change N/A Holder

017153 03/04/2017 32UHT03124 Ms D Semley Corringham Village Hall X(lemﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017154 03/04/2017 32UHT03125 Mr N Thompson Blyton Airfield 'I&'Tlter;l'?mporary Event Notice - WITH  Temp Event Notice
coho

017160 04/04/2017 32UHT03126  Mrs J F Thacker Brandy Wharf Leisure Park k’TltehT?mporary Event Notice - WITH  Temp Event Notice
coho

017157 04/04/2017 32UHB50131  JR Bars & Pubs Limited Wishing Well Premises Licence Transfer

017158 04/04/2017 32UHB70014  Prezzo Limited Prezzo Premises Licence Change Supervisor

017156 04/04/2017 32UHB50031  ABV (Belper) Ltd The Riverside Inn Premises Licence Change Supervisor

017164 05/04/2017 32UHT03129 Ms D L M Clark X-Church 'I&'Tlter;l'?mporary Event Notice - WITH  Temp Event Notice
coho

017162 05/04/2017 32UHT03128  Mr J Needham Half Moon 'I&'Tlter;l'?mporary Event Notice - WITH  Temp Event Notice
coho

017166 05/04/2017 32UHT03131  Mrs R James Hemswell and Harpswell Village Hall X(lemﬁolrary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
coho

017165 05/04/2017 32UHT03130 Mrs N Cartwright Middle Rasen Church Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice

Alcohol
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Application
Number

017161

017163

017167

017168

017184

017182

017180

017181

017185

017189

017190

017191

017187

017186

017192

017200

Date Issued Licence
Number
05/04/2017 32UHT03127
05/04/2017 32UHA17021
07/04/2017 32UHA17022
07/04/2017 32UHA17023
10/04/2017 32UHB01703
10/04/2017 32UHB50131
10/04/2017 32UHB50153
10/04/2017 32UHB50211
11/04/2017 32UHT03132
19/04/2017 32UHA17024
19/04/2017 32UHA17025
19/04/2017 32UHA16074
19/04/2017 32UHT03134
19/04/2017 32UHT03133
21/04/2017 32UHT03135
25/04/2017 32UHT03136

Client Name

Mr P de Cobain

Mrs J L Thompson

Mr V K Venugopal

Miss S Edis

Mr P Vinothaseelan

JR Bars & Pubs Limited

Conviviality Retail Limited

Star Pubs and Bars Limited

Ms J Mackay

Mr M Humaj

Mr M S Ranyard

Mr H J Weston

Mrs R J Miller

Mrs J F Thacker

Mr M R Vaughan

Mr S Downs

Premises Name

Station Farm

Madison News

Wishing Well

Select Convenience

The Black Horse

De Aston School

Brocklesby Park

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

Hall Farm

Hackthorn Village Hall

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

New

New

New

New

Change Supervisor

Minor Variation

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

New

New

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application

Number
017207

017201

017208

017210

017209

017214

017213

017223

017224

Date Issued Licence
Number
25/04/2017 32UHA17026
25/04/2017 32UHB50153
26/04/2017 32UHB90004
26/04/2017 32UHB11006
26/04/2017 32UHB50153
27/04/2017 32UHA10039
27/04/2017 32UHT03137
28/04/2017 32UHT03138
28/04/2017 32UHT03139

Client Name

Mr S Maliekal Joseph

Conviviality Retail Limited

Langworth Pub Compamny

Limited

Mr D N Lofthouse

Empire Retail Management Ltd

Mrs R E McDonald

Mr A Hancock

Mrs C Brown

Mr A J Hill

Premises Name

Select Convenience

The George Inn

Three Sisters Vineyard

Select Convenience

Blyborough Hall

Catcham's Corner

East Farm

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence
Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

New

Change Supervisor

Change Supervisor

Cancel/Surrender

Transfer

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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