

## Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	<u>Premises Name</u>	Licence Type	Application Type
017152	03/04/2017	32UHA15015	Mr A Crick		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
017153	03/04/2017	32UHT03124	Ms D Semley	Corringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017154	03/04/2017	32UHT03125	Mr N Thompson	Blyton Airfield	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017160	04/04/2017	32UHT03126	Mrs J F Thacker	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017157	04/04/2017	32UHB50131	JR Bars & Pubs Limited	Wishing Well	Premises Licence	Transfer
017158	04/04/2017	32UHB70014	Prezzo Limited	Prezzo	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017156	04/04/2017	32UHB50031	ABV (Belper) Ltd	The Riverside Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017164	05/04/2017	32UHT03129	Ms D L M Clark	X-Church	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017162	05/04/2017	32UHT03128	Mr J Needham	Half Moon	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017166	05/04/2017	32UHT03131	Mrs R James	Hemswell and Harpswell Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017165	05/04/2017	32UHT03130	Mrs N Cartwright	Middle Rasen Church Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 18/05/2017 15:19:09 Page 1 of 3

017161         05/04/2017         32UHT03127         Mr P de Cobain         Station Farm         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice Alcohol           017163         05/04/2017         32UHA17021         Mrs J L Thompson         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017167         07/04/2017         32UHA17022         Mr V K Venugopal         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017168         07/04/2017         32UHA17023         Miss S Edis         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017184         10/04/2017         32UHB50131         Mr P Vinothasselan         Madison News         Premises Licence         New           017182         10/04/2017         32UHB50131         JR Bars & Pubs Limited         Wishing Well         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017180         10/04/2017         32UHB50155         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Minor Variation           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50211         Star Pubs and Bars Limited         The Black Horse         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017185         11/04/2017         32UHA17024         Mr M Humaj         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017189         19/04/2017	Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
017167         07/04/2017         32UHA17022         Mr V K Venugopal         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017168         07/04/2017         32UHA17023         Miss S Edis         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017184         10/04/2017         32UHB0703         Mr P Vinothaseelan         Madison News         Premises Licence         New           017182         10/04/2017         32UHB50131         JR Bars & Pubs Limited         Wishing Well         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017180         10/04/2017         32UHB50153         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Minor Variation           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50153         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50211         Star Pubs and Bars Limited         The Black Horse         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017185         11/04/2017         32UHT03132         Ms J Mackay         De Aston School         Temporary Event Notice - WITH         Temp Event Notice           017189         19/04/2017         32UHA17024         Mr M Humaj         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           01719	· <u></u>	05/04/2017		Mr P de Cobain	Station Farm		Temp Event Notice
017168         07/04/2017         32UHA17023         Miss S Edis         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017184         10/04/2017         32UHB01703         Mr P Vinothaseelan         Madison News         Premises Licence         New           017182         10/04/2017         32UHB50131         JR Bars & Pubs Limited         Wishing Well         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017180         10/04/2017         32UHB50153         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Minor Variation           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50153         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50211         Star Pubs and Bars Limited         The Black Horse         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017185         11/04/2017         32UHT03132         Ms J Mackay         De Aston School         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017189         19/04/2017         32UHA17025         Mr M S Ranyard         Personal Alcohol Licence         Now           017191         19/04/2017         32UHT03134         Mr S R J Miller         Brocklesby Park         Temporary Event Notice - WI	017163	05/04/2017	32UHA17021	Mrs J L Thompson		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017184         10/04/2017         32UHB01703         Mr P Vinothaseelan         Madison News         Premises Licence         New           017182         10/04/2017         32UHB50131         JR Bars & Pubs Limited         Wishing Well         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017180         10/04/2017         32UHB50153         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Minor Variation           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50211         Star Pubs and Bars Limited         The Black Horse         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017185         11/04/2017         32UHT03132         Ms J Mackay         De Aston School         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol Licence         New           017189         19/04/2017         32UHA17024         Mr M Humaj         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017190         19/04/2017         32UHA17025         Mr M S Ranyard         Personal Alcohol Licence         Change N/A Holder           017187         19/04/2017         32UHT03134         Mrs R J Miller         Brocklesby Park         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017186         19/04/2017         32UHT03133         Mrs J F Thacker         Brandy Wharf Leisure Park         Late	017167	07/04/2017	32UHA17022	Mr V K Venugopal		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017182         10/04/2017         32UHB50131         JR Bars & Pubs Limited         Wishing Well         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017180         10/04/2017         32UHB50153         Conviviality Retail Limited         Select Convenience         Premises Licence         Minor Variation           017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50211         Star Pubs and Bars Limited         The Black Horse         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017185         11/04/2017         32UHT03132         Ms J Mackay         De Aston School         Temporary Event Notice - WITH         Temp Event Notice           017189         19/04/2017         32UHA17024         Mr M Humaj         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017190         19/04/2017         32UHA17025         Mr M S Ranyard         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017191         19/04/2017         32UHA16074         Mr H J Weston         Personal Alcohol Licence         Change N/A Holder           017187         19/04/2017         32UHT03134         Mrs R J Miller         Brocklesby Park         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017186         19/04/2017         32UHT03133         Mrs J F Thacker         Brandy Wharf Leisure Park         Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH	017168	07/04/2017	32UHA17023	Miss S Edis		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017180 10/04/2017 32UHB50153 Conviviality Retail Limited Select Convenience Premises Licence Minor Variation  017181 10/04/2017 32UHB50211 Star Pubs and Bars Limited The Black Horse Premises Licence Change Supervisor  017185 11/04/2017 32UHT03132 Ms J Mackay De Aston School Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  017189 19/04/2017 32UHA17024 Mr M Humaj Personal Alcohol Licence New  017190 19/04/2017 32UHA17025 Mr M S Ranyard Personal Alcohol Licence New  017191 19/04/2017 32UHA16074 Mr H J Weston Personal Alcohol Licence Change N/A Holder  017187 19/04/2017 32UHT03134 Mrs R J Miller Brocklesby Park Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  017186 19/04/2017 32UHT03133 Mrs J F Thacker Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  017192 21/04/2017 32UHT03135 Mr M R Vaughan Hall Farm Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  017200 25/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017184	10/04/2017	32UHB01703	Mr P Vinothaseelan	Madison News	Premises Licence	New
017181         10/04/2017         32UHB50211         Star Pubs and Bars Limited         The Black Horse         Premises Licence         Change Supervisor           017185         11/04/2017         32UHT03132         Ms J Mackay         De Aston School         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice           017189         19/04/2017         32UHA17024         Mr M Humaj         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017190         19/04/2017         32UHA17025         Mr M S Ranyard         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017191         19/04/2017         32UHA16074         Mr H J Weston         Personal Alcohol Licence         Change N/A Holder           017187         19/04/2017         32UHT03134         Mrs R J Miller         Brocklesby Park         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017186         19/04/2017         32UHT03133         Mrs J F Thacker         Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Alcohol         Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017192         21/04/2017         32UHT03135         Mr M R Vaughan         Hall Farm         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice           017200         25/04/2017         32UHT03136         Mr S Downs         Hackthorn Village Hall         Tem	017182	10/04/2017	32UHB50131	JR Bars & Pubs Limited	Wishing Well	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017185         11/04/2017         32UHT03132         Ms J Mackay         De Aston School         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017189         19/04/2017         32UHA17024         Mr M Humaj         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017190         19/04/2017         32UHA17025         Mr M S Ranyard         Personal Alcohol Licence         New           017191         19/04/2017         32UHA16074         Mr H J Weston         Personal Alcohol Licence         Change N/A Holder           017187         19/04/2017         32UHT03134         Mrs R J Miller         Brocklesby Park         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol         Temp Event Notice - WITH Alcohol           017186         19/04/2017         32UHT03133         Mrs J F Thacker         Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Alcohol         Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol           017192         21/04/2017         32UHT03135         Mr M R Vaughan         Hall Farm         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice           017200         25/04/2017         32UHT03136         Mr S Downs         Hackthorn Village Hall         Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017180	10/04/2017	32UHB50153	Conviviality Retail Limited	Select Convenience	Premises Licence	Minor Variation
O17189	017181	10/04/2017	32UHB50211	Star Pubs and Bars Limited	The Black Horse	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017190 19/04/2017 32UHA17025 Mr M S Ranyard Personal Alcohol Licence New  017191 19/04/2017 32UHA16074 Mr H J Weston Personal Alcohol Licence Change N/A Holder  017187 19/04/2017 32UHT03134 Mrs R J Miller Brocklesby Park Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  017186 19/04/2017 32UHT03133 Mrs J F Thacker Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  017192 21/04/2017 32UHT03135 Mr M R Vaughan Hall Farm Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice O17200 25/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017185	11/04/2017	32UHT03132	Ms J Mackay	De Aston School		Temp Event Notice
017191 19/04/2017 32UHA16074 Mr H J Weston Personal Alcohol Licence Change N/A Holder  017187 19/04/2017 32UHT03134 Mrs R J Miller Brocklesby Park Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  017186 19/04/2017 32UHT03133 Mrs J F Thacker Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice  017192 21/04/2017 32UHT03135 Mr M R Vaughan Hall Farm Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice  017200 25/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017189	19/04/2017	32UHA17024	Mr M Humaj		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
19/04/2017 32UHT03134 Mrs R J Miller Brocklesby Park Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  19/04/2017 32UHT03133 Mrs J F Thacker Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  17/192 21/04/2017 32UHT03135 Mr M R Vaughan Hall Farm Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice  17/200 25/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017190	19/04/2017	32UHA17025	Mr M S Ranyard		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
Alcohol  19/04/2017 32UHT03133 Mrs J F Thacker Brandy Wharf Leisure Park Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  19/04/2017 32UHT03135 Mr M R Vaughan Hall Farm Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice Alcohol  19/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017191	19/04/2017	32UHA16074	Mr H J Weston		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
Alcohol  017192 21/04/2017 32UHT03135 Mr M R Vaughan Hall Farm Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  017200 25/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017187	19/04/2017	32UHT03134	Mrs R J Miller	Brocklesby Park		Temp Event Notice
Alcohol  017200 25/04/2017 32UHT03136 Mr S Downs Hackthorn Village Hall Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice	017186	19/04/2017	32UHT03133	Mrs J F Thacker	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park		Temp Event Notice
	017192	21/04/2017	32UHT03135	Mr M R Vaughan	Hall Farm		Temp Event Notice
	017200	25/04/2017	32UHT03136	Mr S Downs	Hackthorn Village Hall		Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 18/05/2017 15:19:09 Page 2 of 3

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	<u>Licence Type</u>	Application Type
017207	25/04/2017	32UHA17026	Mr S Maliekal Joseph		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017201	25/04/2017	32UHB50153	Conviviality Retail Limited	Select Convenience	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017208	26/04/2017	32UHB90004	Langworth Pub Compamny Limited	The George Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017210	26/04/2017	32UHB11006	Mr D N Lofthouse	Three Sisters Vineyard	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
017209	26/04/2017	32UHB50153	Empire Retail Management Ltd	Select Convenience	Premises Licence	Transfer
017214	27/04/2017	32UHA10039	Mrs R E McDonald		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
017213	27/04/2017	32UHT03137	Mr A Hancock	Blyborough Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017223	28/04/2017	32UHT03138	Mrs C Brown	Catcham's Corner	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017224	28/04/2017	32UHT03139	Mr A J Hill	East Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 18/05/2017 15:19:09 Page 3 of 3